
Contracts Awarded by ICB 
Project Name: National HIV /AIDS Control Programme 

Country: India 
 

Bid/Contract Reference No. RITES/MSM/NACP/02/2016 opened on 08.11.2016 
Scope of Contract: Procurement of ARV Drugs (Pediatric) 
Quantity:  
 

Sch. Item Unit Qty 
(in tests) 

I Zidovudine 60 mg + Lamivudine 30 mg Tablet 18,656,695 
II Lopinavir 100mg+ Ritonavir 25mg Tablet 5,770,677 
III Efavirenz 200 mg Tablet 9,804,244 
IV Lopinavir 80mg + Ritonavir 20 mg Syrup, 160 ml 

per bottle 
Bottle of 160ml 35,061 

 
Duration of Contract: Schedule I – IV under Domestic Budget 
 
Delivery Period:   
 
For Sch. I: Zidovudine 60 mg + Lamivudine 30 mg 

(i) 1st Lot: 25,41,960 tablets to be supplied within 40 days of NOA  
(ii) 2nd Lot: 21,18,420 tablets to be supplied between 41-90 days of NOA  
(iii) 3rd Lot: 21,18,420 tablets to be supplied between 91-180 days of NOA 
(iv) 4th Lot: 16,94,215 tablets to be supplied between 181-270 days of NOA   
(v) 5th Lot: 25,45,920 tablets to be supplied between 361-420 days of NOA  
(vi) 25,45,920 tablets to be supplied between 421-480 days of NOA 
(vii) 25,45,920 tablets to be supplied between 481-540 days of NOA  
(viii) 25,45,920 tablets to be supplied between 541-600 days of NOA 

 
For Sch. III: Efavirenz 200 mg tablet 

(i) 1st Lot 12,58,020 tablets to be supplied within 40 days of NOA 
(ii) 2nd Lot: 10,48,410 tablets to be supplied between 41-90 days of NOA  
(iii) 3rd Lot:10,48,410 tablets to be supplied between 91-180 days of NOA  
(iv) 4th Lot:8,38,084 tablets to be supplied between 181-270 days of NOA  
(v) 5th Lot: 14,02,830 tablets to be supplied between 361-420 days of NOA 
(vi) 6th Lot: 14,02,830 tablets to be supplied between 421-480 days of NOA  
(vii) 7th Lot: 14,02,830 tablets to be supplied between 481-540 days of NOA  
(viii) 8th Lot: 14,02,830 tablets to be supplied between 541-600 days of NOA 
 

For Sch. II: Lopinavir 100mg+ Ritonavir 25mg tablets 
(i) 1st Lot 8,21,040 tablets to be supplied within 40 days of NOA  
(ii) 2nd Lot: 6,84,720 tablets to be supplied between 41-90 days of NOA 
(iii) 3rd Lot: 6,84,720 tablets to be supplied between 91-180 days of NOA  
(iv) 4th Lot:5,47,077 tablets to be supplied between 181-270 days of NOA  
(v) 5th Lot:7,58,280 tablets to be supplied between 361-420 days of NOA 
(vi) 6th Lot:7,58,280 tablets to be supplied between 421-480 days of NOA  
(vii) 7th Lot:7,58,280 tablets to be supplied between 481-540 days of NOA 
 (viii) 8th Lot:7,58,280 tablets to be supplied between 541-600 days of NOA 

 
Evaluation Currency: INR 

(a) Awarded Bidder(s) 
 

1.1 Name  M/s Micron Pharmaceuticals for (Sch-I & III) 
1.2 Address Plot No. 2117, A-2 Phase III, G.I.D.C, Vapi-396195  

 
1.3 Bid price at bid opening : 
 

 
 
 

1.4 Evaluated Bid Price : 
 
 

 
Contract Price : INR 64,162,575.23 

 
 
 

Sch-I 3,17,35,038.20 Sch-III 3,24,27,537.03 

Sch-I 3,17,35,038.20 Sch-III 3,24,27,537.03 



 
 

1.1 Name  M/s Aurobindo Pharma Ltd. for (Sch-II) 
1.2 Address Survey No. 255/2, Phase-1, Rajiv Gandhi IT Park, MIDC, Hinjwadi, Pune – 411 057 

 
1.3 Bid price at bid opening :  

 
1.4 Evaluated Bid Price : 
  

 
Contract Price : INR 55,807,149.69 

 
(b) Evaluated Bidder(s)  

 
1.1 Name  M/s Micron Pharmaceuticals  
1.2 Address Plot No. 2117, A-2 Phase III, G.I.D.C, Vapi-396195 

 
1.3 Bid price at bid opening :  

 
 
 

1.4 Evaluated Bid Price : 
 
 

1.5 Qualified for award 
Of Contract: Yes. 

 
1.1 Name  M/s Aurobindo Pharma Ltd.  
1.2 Address The Water Mark Building, Plot No. 11, Survey No. 9, Kondapur, Hi-Tech City, 

Hyderabad-500 084  
 
1.3 Bid price at bid opening: 
 
 
 
1.4 Evaluated Bid Price : 
 
 
 

1.5 Qualified for award 
Of Contract: Yes. 

 
1.1 Name  M/s Mylan Laboratories Ltd. 
1.2 Address Hyderabad  

 
1.3 Bid price at bid opening: 

 
 
 

1.4 Evaluated Bid Price : 
 
 
 

1.5 Qualified for award 
Of Contract: No. 

 
1.1 Name  M/s Bharat Parenterals Ltd. 
1.2 Address Vadodara 

 
1.3 Bid price at bid opening :  

 
1.4 Evaluated Bid Price : 
 
 
1.5 Qualified for award 

Of Contract: No. 
 
For Schedule IV No bid received and proposed to rebid. 
 
Rejected Bidder(s) Nil. 

Sch-II 5,58,07,149.69 

Sch-II 5,58,07,149.69 

Sch-I 3,17,35,038.20 Sch-III 3,24,27,537.03 

Sch-I 3,17,35,038.20 Sch-III 3,24,27,537.03 

Sch-II 5,58,07,149.69 

Sch-II 5,58,07,149.69 

Sch-I 3,18,15,988.07 Sch-II 6,81,52,079.30 Sch-III 3,34,72,731.21 

Sch-I 3,18,15,988.07 Sch-II 6,81,52,079.30 Sch-III 3,34,72,731.21 

Sch-I 3,87,24,955.54 Sch-III 3,44,91,722.56 

Sch-I 3,87,24,955.54 Sch-III 3,44,91,722.56 


